

RESEIVED

2021 FEB 18 PM 3: 04

UTALITIES COMMISSION

Suite 2400 1300 SW Fifth Avenue Portland, OR 97201-5610

Heather Moelter 503-778-5406 tel

Heathermoelter@dwt.com

February 18, 2021

Via E-Filing: Secretary@puc.idaho.gov
Jan Noriyuki, Commission Secretary
Idaho Public Utilities Commission
Suite 201-A
11331 W. Chinden Boulevard, Bldg. 8
Boise, Idaho 83714

Re: Sprint Communications Company L.P.

SPR-T-21-01

Dear Ms. Noriyuki,

Sprint Communications Company L.P. ("Sprint Communications") respectfully requests that the Idaho Public Utilities Commission ("Commission") cancel Sprint Communications' certificates to provide basic local exchange service as a competitive carrier and interexchange services in Idaho.

Sprint Communications filed its registration for interexchange services with the Commission on April 22, 1988. The Commission later granted Sprint Communications a certificate to provide basic local exchange service in Case No. SPR-T-97-2.

Sprint Communications has obtained the required FCC 47 CFR 63.71 approvals to discontinue service and no longer has customers receiving any basic local service or interexchange services requiring a certificate. Accordingly, there are no customers to be notified regarding this request, and cancellation of Sprint Communications' certificate will have no adverse consequences for consumers in Idaho. Sprint Communications is also withdrawing its competitive access tariff, Idaho P.U.C. Price List No. 5.

Jan Noriyuki, Commission Secretary February 18, 2021 Page 2

Sprint Communications understands that formal application to the Commission is not required to surrender its certificates in Idaho. Please contact the undersigned should you have any questions.

Sincerely,

Davis Wright Tremaine LLP

Heather Moelter

HM/kh